
 Planning and Community Development 
Cynthia Foley 

Subject: Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish 
County and the City of Arlington for the Jensen Park Restroom Project

  
Scope: The Jensen Park restroom project installs restrooms at the park. On 

December 27, 2023, Snohomish County executed an interlocal 
agreement with the City of Arlington committing $100,000 of REET II 
funds for this project. 
 
Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish 
County and the City of Arlington for the Jensen Park Restroom Project  
extends the contract until December 31, 2026. The current contract is set 
to expire on December 31, 2025. The City of Arlington has requested 

more time due to contractor delays. Parks and Recreation has reviewed 
their request and agreed to extend the agreement. 
 

Duration: Amendment No. 1 extends the agreement until December 31, 2026.  

Fiscal Impact:  ☐Current Year     ☐Multi-Year     ☒N/A 

 

Authority Granted: Motion 25-288 authorizes the County Executive to execute 

Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and City of 

Arlington for the Jensen Park Restroom project. 

 

Background:   The 2023 adopted budget, approved by Ordinance 22-0591, included 

$750,000 of REET II funds, collected pursuant to RCW 82.46.  

 

On June 21, 2023, Council approved Motion 23-2592 adopting benchmarks for REET II 

projects. Council then selected County/City partnership projects and included the City 

of Arlington’s Jensen Park Restroom Project.  

                                                                                                                

Requested Action: Move to the GLS Agenda to set time and date for a Public Hearing.  

 
   

 
1 2022-0987 - Ordinance 22-059 AMENDED and APPROVED 
2 2023-0697 - Motion 23-259 

 

Council Initiated: 

☐Yes  

☒No 

 

ECAF: 2025-1923 

Ordinance: 25-288 
 

Type: 

☒Contract 

☐Board Appt. 

☐Code Amendment 

☐Budget Action 

☐Other 

 

Requested Handling: 

☒Normal 

☐Expedite 

☐Urgent  

 

Fund Source: 

☐General Fund 

☒Other – REET II 

☐N/A 

 

Executive Rec: 

☒Approve 

☐Do Not Approve 

☐N/A 

 

Approved as to 

Form: 

☐Yes 

☒No 

☐N/A 

 

 

 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=11459934&GUID=8FEB202F-9D18-41C2-AF81-F5080B28F218
https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=12107492&GUID=4A000451-348D-4DAE-9AD5-C06E23935F31

